Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Dimensions are in inches over
(millimeters) unless otherwise
specified.
Specifications and availability
subject to change.
Lo

W23-X1A1G-50
Stock Items – Authorized distributors are more likely to stock the following items.
Ordering Information
Stock Items – Authorized distributors are more likely to stock the following items.
Typical Part No.  B W 31 -X 2 M 1 G -5
1. Designator:
W = Circuit breaker
2. Series Number:
31 = Single pole, toggle actuator
3. Circuit Function:
X = Series trip
4. Mounting Bushing:
1 = 15/32”-32 threaded bushing .320” (8.13mm) long, round, silver color
2 = 15/32”-32 threaded bushing .320” (8.13mm) long, double “D”, silver color
5. Toggle:
M = Silver color metal toggle, round, with amp rate marking on end
6. Terminals (See drawing for relative terminal positions):
1 = Screw terminals situated 90° to each other with #8-32 screws and washers installed.
5 = Screw terminals situated parallel to each other pointing downward with #8-32 screws and washers installed.
7. Mounting Hardware:
A = Knurled nut/hex nut intalled
G = Two hex nuts/lockwasher installed
Z = No mounting hardware supplied
8. Amp Rating:
0.5 3 7.5 20 35
1 4 10 25 40
2 5 15 30 50
Ordering Information
Typical Part No.  B W 23 -X 1 A 1 G -5
1. Designator:
W = Circuit breaker
2. Series Number:
23 = Single pole, push/pull
3. Circuit Function:
X = Series trip
4. Button:
1 = Black with white amp rate marking and white trip band.
5. Mounting Bushing:
A = 3/8”-24 threaded bushing .375” (9.53mm) long, silver color
6. Terminals (See drawings for relative terminal positions):
1 = Screw terminals situated 90° to each other with #8-32 screws and washers installed.
3 = Screw terminals situtated parallel to each other pointing upward with #8-32 screws and washers installed.
7. Mounting Hardware:
A = Knurled nut/hex nut installed
G = Two hex nuts/lockwasher installed
Z = No mounting hardware supplied
8. Amp Rating:
0.5 3 7.5 20 35
1 4 10 25 40
2 5 15 30 50
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Dimensions are in inches over
(millimeters) unless otherwise
specified.
Specifications and availability
subject to change.
Hex Nut
(55-001D - Silver Color)
.085
(2.16)
.545 – .567
(13.84 – 14.40)
Lockwasher
(88-006B - Silver Color)
ALTERNATE TEETH TWISTED
IN OPPOSITE DIRECTIONS
.018
(.46)
.562
(14.27)
Knurled Nut
(55-008A - Silver Color)
.078
(1.98)
STRAIGHT KNURL
.562
(14.27)
Suggested Mounting Holes
.375-.386
(9.53-9.80)
Mounting Hardware
5
Terminal Style 1
RESET BUTTON IN “ON” POSITION
WHITE INDICATOR NOT VISIBLE
3/8-24 THREADED BUSHING
1.384
(35.15)
.690
(17.53)
AMP RATING
.315 Dia.
(8.00)
.570

Stock Items – Authorized distributors are more likely to stock the following items.
Outline Dimensions
Ordering Information
Typical Part No.  B W 58 -X B 1 A 4 A -5
1. Designator:
W = Circuit breaker
2. Series Number:
58 = Single Pole, Push-to-Reset
3. Circuit Function:
X = Series Trip
4. Button:
A = White, plain, no rate marking, no trip band E = White with red rate marking no trip band
B = White with red rate marking, red trip band F = White with black rate marking, no trip band
C = White with black rate marking, red trip band
5. Mounting Bushing:
1 = 7/16” x .500” (12.70mm) long
4 = 15/32” x .300” (7.62mm) long, black
6 = 3/8” x .465” (11.81mm) long, round
6. Terminals:
A = Quick connect .250” (6.35mm) straight
C = 6/32 screw 90° (screws installed)
D = 6/32 screw 90° (screws bulk packed)
7. Mounting Hardware:
4 = Knurled nut/hex nut 15 = Two hex nuts/lock washer
6 = Knurled nut/hex nut/lock washer 99 = No mtg. hardware supplied (Use C, Step #8)
12 = Knurled nut/lock washer
Note: For other hardware combinations, order separately. See mounting hardware Ordering Information table.
8. Mounting Hardware Packaging:
A = Assembled to bushing
B = Bulk unassembled
C = No mounting hardware
9. Specify Amp Rating:
0.5 3 6 9 15 30*
1 4 7 10 20
2 5 8 12 25 *Not UL or CSA
.440
(11.18)
1.375
(34.93)
.425
(10.80).850
(21.59)
SEE TERMINAL DRAWINGS
FOR DETAIL
.312±.005
(7.92±.13)
.050 MAX.
(1.27)
CLOSED POSITION
BUTTON
1.375
(34.93) 15
.660
(16.76)
SEE MOUNTING
BUSHING AND
MOUNTING HARDWARE DRAWINGS FOR DETAIL
.281 MAX.
(7.14)
OPEN POSITION
CODES 1 & 4
.250
(6.35)
CODE 6
.312 TYP.
(7.92)
.85
(21.6)
.156
(3.96)
.187
(4.75)
#6-32 SCREW